International Private Banking

Wealth Planning - Individuals living in Spain

June 2010



Topics
General income

Savings income

Capital gains

Wealth tax

Inheritance tax

Source: IBFD 2010

Tax rate
24-43%

19-21%

19-21%

0%

7.65 - 34%
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Comments

E.g. employment income and
pension

E.g. dividends from listed and
unlisted shares, interest, proceeds
from life insurance products

E.g. securities and properties

Abolished with effect from 1 January
2008

Effective tax rate may increase
significantly
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Residents are taxed on their worldwide income
- E.g. salary, bonus, pension

From EUR To EUR Rate
0 17,707 24%
17,707 33,007 28%
33,007 53,407 37%
53,407 Forward 43%

Source: IBFD 2010

Minor variations in tax rates may apply in the different
autonomous regions.
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Residents are taxed on their:

- Worldwide savings income and capital gains

- The first EUR 6,000 is taxed at a rate of 19%. Any excess is taxed at
a rate of 21%.

- Capital gains from the sale of main residence is tax exempt if the
seller is more than 65 years old

- Special tax regime applies on assets acquired prior to 31 December
1994,
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The heir is resident in Spain The heir is not resident in Spain
*Spanish inheritance tax on the *Spanish inheritance tax only on
global inheritance Spanish sourced assets

- In general inheritance tax is imposed on the net value of the
assets inherited and additional allowance may apply.

- The inheritance tax may vary between the different
autonomous regions for residents.



The effective tax payable can

Increase significantly by an
additional surcharge

depending on the net wealth

of the heir prior to the
Inheritance and the heir’s

relation to the deceased, e.g.:

up to 41% (maximum) for
spouses and children

up to 82% (maximum) for
unrelated persons

From EUR

0

7,993
15,980
23,968
31,955
39,943
47,930
55,918
63,905
71,893
79,880
119,757
159,634
239,389
398,777
797,555

Source: IBFD 2010

To EUR
7,993
15,980
23,968
31,955
39,943
47,930
55,918
63,905
71,893
79,880
119,757
159,634
239,389
398,777
797,555

Forward

Rate
7,65%
8,50%
9,35%
10,20%
11,05%
11,90%
12,75%
13,60%
14,45%
15,30%
16,15%
18,70%
21,25%
25,50%
29,75%
34,00%
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Acc.Tax
612
1,290
2,037
2,852
3,735
4,685
5,704
6,790
7,944
9,166
15,606
23,063
40,011
80,655
199,291
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- Individual Capital Assurance
- by using the correct structure your tax situation could be optimized

- Mortgage loan on Spanish property
- to reduce the net value of Spanish property

- Wealth outside Spain
- could be considered if the heirs are living outside Spain

- Existing or new will
- the division of your estate — who will inherit you?

Please note that appropriate wealth planning is an individual matter!
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No tax on gains or income arising from the ICA, provided that
no surrenders (withdrawals) are made

Surrenders/withdrawals from the ICA
19-21% tax on the part corresponding to the increase in value
No tax on the part treated as repayment of capital

Inheritance tax can be reduced, e.g.:
Between spouses, and
No Spanish inheritance tax for beneficiaries living outside Spain

No “exit” tax when leaving Spain
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General

This presentation has been prepared by Danske Bank International (the “Bank”) in its capacity of professional banking adviser and is intended for
information purposes only.

The Bank has based this presentation on information obtained from professional advisers which it finds reliable. Whilst reasonable care has been taken to
ensure that the information contained in the presentation is correct and up-to-date and that it is not untrue or misleading, the Bank cannot accept any
responsibility, legal or otherwise, for the correctness, accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the contents of the presentation and no liability is accepted
for any loss arising from reliance on it.

The evaluations, calculations, opinions and recommendations of the presentation should not replace your own evaluation of whether or not to make a
transaction or enter into an agreement.

This presentation has been prepared for your personal use and may not be published or distributed in any manner.

The information provided reflects the current situation. The Bank cannot accept any responsibility for providing updates. Additional and/or updated
information must be requested from the Bank.

Investments

This presentation is not an offer or solicitation of any offers to purchase or sell any securities, currency or financial instruments. The Bank, its affiliates or
staff may perform business services, hold, establish, change or cease to hold positions in any securities, currency or financial instrument mentioned in the
presentation.

The evaluations, calculations, opinions and recommendations in relation to securities, currencies or financial instruments are not intended for private
clients in the UK or any person in the USA.

Danske Bank International is regulated by FSA (Financial Service Authority) for the conduct of investment business in the UK. Its Head Office, Danske
Bank Aktieselskab, is a member of the London Stock Exchange.
Wealth Planning

This presentation is not a recommendation to enter into any transaction or agreement in respect of wealth planning. The Bank urges you to check the
legal, taxation and accounting impacts with your own professional advisers taking into consideration your personal circumstances now and in the future
(e.g. country of residence, family and financial situation) before any action is taken or omitted, hereunder to check whether interaction between wealth
planning products may have unforeseen or unintended consequences for you .

All rights reserved. This presentation is protected by copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or in part without permission



